2009



NO. 34

Wednesday

1 st

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

April,

[114]

THE CONSTITUTION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

APPOINTMENT OF AN INTERIM CHAIRMAN TO THE MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT (ENTITLEMENTS) COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 69(A) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General, and Commander-In-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint –

DANNY PHILIP

to be the interim Chairman of the Members of Parliament (Entitlements) Commission with effect from the date hereof until a substantive post holder is appointed.

The appointment of Gordon Riva Darcy is hereby revoked.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this 30th day of March, 2009.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.